Feb 19 2019

Jack E. Jirak Associate General Counsel

Mailing Address: NCRH 20 / P.O. Box 1551 Raleigh, NC 27602

> o: 919.546.3257 f: 919.546.2694

jack.jirak@duke-energy.com

February 18, 2019

# VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. M. Lynn Jarvis, Chief Clerk North Carolina Utilities Commission 4325 Mail Service Center Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4300

## Re: Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC Confirmation of Payment of Fees Docket No. E-7, Sub 1190

Dear Ms. Jarvis:

Attached for filing on behalf of Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC is confirmation of payment of fees as required by N.C. Gen. Stat. § 84-4.1. These fees were submitted in relation to the admission of *pro hac vice* of Jack E. Jirak as allowed by the Commission's February 8, 2019 order in the above-referenced docket.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

Jack E. Jirak

Enclosure



Feb 19 2019

Lawrence B. Somers Deputy General Counsel

Mailing Address: NCRH 20 / P.O. Box 1551 Raleigh, NC 27602

> o: 919.546.6722 f: 919.546.2694

bo.somers@duke-energy.com

February 13, 2019

Administrative Office of the Courts Financial Services P. O. Box 2448 Raleigh, North Carolina 27602

# Re: Pro Hac Vice Registration North Carolina Utilities Commission Docket No. E-7, Sub 1190

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find this letter as confirmation for payment forwarded to your office on February 13, 2019, in the form of a check in the amount of \$200 tendered for *pro hac vice* registration on behalf of Jack E. Jirak in NCUC Docket No. E-7, Sub 1190 before the North Carolina Utilities Commission.

If you have questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

Lawrence B. Somers

Enclosure

JACK E JIRAK WHITNEY W JIRAK	2/13/2019 64-5/610 GA Date
Pay to the Administedie office Order of Administedie office Two hundres and 0/100-	of the Courts \$ 200, 00 Dollars Dollars
Bank of America 🖤	
ACH R/T 061000052	Jose for
Hartand Clinke	BLUE SHEFFIELD*

Feb 19 2019

Lawrence B. Somers Deputy General Counsel

Mailing Address: NCRH 20 / P.O. Box 1551 Raleigh, NC 27602

> o: 919.546.6722 f: 919.546.2694

bo.somers@duke-energy.com

February 13, 2019

Ms. Martha Fletcher NC State Bar 217 East Edenton Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27601

# Re: Pro Hac Vice Registration North Carolina Utilities Commission Docket No. E-7, Sub 1190

Dear Ms. Fletcher:

In compliance with N.C. Gen. Stat. §84-4.1(7), please find enclosed the Pro Hac Vice Admission Registration Statement on behalf of Jack E. Jirak in connection with the above-referenced docket, along with all required attachments and payment.

If you have questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely.

Lawrence B. Somers

Enclosure



JACK E JIRAK WHITNEY W JIRAK	1098 2/13/2010 64-5/610 GA 15832
Pay to the NC (bytz Bay Order of NC (bytz Bay Twonty-Pives and 9/100-	Dollars
Bank of America 🖤	
асн в/т 061000052 For	fl fr
Hartand Ctorke	BLUE SHEFFIELD **

.

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that a copy of Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC's Confirmation of Payment of Fees, in Docket No. E-7, Sub 1190, has been served by electronic mail, hand delivery or by depositing a copy in the United States mail, postage prepaid to parties of record.

This the 18<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2019.

Jack E. Jirak Associate General Counsel Duke Energy Corporation P.O. Box 1551/NCRH 20 Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 (919) 546-3257 Jack.jirak@duke-energy.com